
RTI Post Name Designation Office Email Add
Appealate Authority for
Circle Office/All Divisions/All 
S/Dns

Shri V. B. Bodat SE 02742-255451
sepln@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri N. K. Tejot Ex. Engr. 02742-255451 eeplnco@ugvcl.com
APIO -1 Shri Y S Raval Dy. Engr. 02742-255451 de1plnco@ugvcl.com
APIO -2 Shri R. B. Shukla Asst. Secratory 02742-255451 asplnco@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri K R Joshi EE 02742-255457 eepln1do@ugvcl.com
APIO -1 Shri N M Prajapati DE 02742-255457 de1pln1do@ugvcl.com
APIO -2 Shri H P Mor Dy.Sup.(Est) 02742-255457 dysaestpln1do@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri T N Raval DE 02742-255463 deplnr@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri A H Patel Dy.Sup.(A/C) 02742-255463 dysaplnr@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri B S Patel DE 02742-251265 deplnh@ugvcl.com
APIO Smt. S D Sajiya Sr. Asstt. 02742-251265 sa1plnh@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri K N Patel DE 02742-255460 deplnc@ugvcl.com

2 Division Office, Palanpur-1

3
Palanpur (R)S/Dn Office,

UGVCL, Palanpur

4
Palanpur (HW)S/Dn Office,

UGVCL, Palanpur

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Palanpur Circle Office 

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

1 Circle Office,PLN

5
Palanpur (T)S/Dn Office,

UGVCL, Palanpur APIO Shri G K Prajapati Dy.Sup.(A/C) 02742-255460 dysaplnc@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri D B Khalasi DE 02742-222259 degadh@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri K H Shah Dy.Sup.(A/C) 02742-222259 dysagadh@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri D B Raval DE 02748-278506 dedantiwada@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri B B Joshi Dy.Sup.(A/C) 02748-278506 sa1dantiwada@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri R K Chaudhary DE 02742-283044 dechandisar@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri K N Patel Sr. Asstt. 02742-283044 sa1chandisar@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri V M Prajapati DE 02742-241312 dekanodar@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri J S Chaudhary Sr. Asstt. 02742-241312 sa1kanodar@ugvcl.com

8
Chandisar S/Dn Office,

UGVCL, Chandisar

9
Kanodar S/Dn Office, UGVCL,

Kanodar

5 UGVCL, Palanpur

6
Gadh S/Dn Office, UGVCL,

Gadh

7
Dantiwada S/Dn Office,

UGVCL, Dantiwada



RTI Post Name Designation Office Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Palanpur Circle Office 

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Shri  M D Ahari Ex. Engr. 2742255456 eepln2do@ugvcl.com
APIO -1 Shri N M Modh Dy.Engr 2742255456 de1pln2do@ugvcl.com

APIO -2 Shri N M Vachhola Supdt.A/c 2742255456 saexppln2do@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri B A Patel Dy. Engr. 2749264700 deambaji@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri A.J.Damor Sr.Asstt 2749264700 sa1ambaji@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri B.Y.Barot Dy. Engr. 2749278080 dedanta@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri L.B.Kodarvi Sr.Asstt 2749278080 sa1danta@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri J.R.Patel Dy. Engr. 2742235313 deiqbalgadh@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri L.P.Rajput Sr.Asstt 2742235313 saiqbalgadh@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M.R.Modh Dy. Engr. 2739264049 dejalotra@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri B.H.Chaudhary Sr.Asstt 2739264049 sa2jalotra@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri A.B.Solanki Dy. Engr. 2739262066 devadgam@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri S.D.Joshi Dy.SA 2739262066 sa1vadgam@ugvcl.com

10 Division Office, Palanpur-2

14
Jalotra s/dn Office, UGVCL,Jalotra

15
Vadgam s/dn Office, UGVCL,vadgam

11
Ambaji S/dn Office, UGVCL,Ambaji

12
Danta s/dn Office, UGVCL,Danta

13
Iqbalgadh s/dn Office, UGVCL,Iqbalgadh

APIO Shri S.D.Joshi Dy.SA 2739262066 sa1vadgam@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri M P Chavda Dy. Engr. 2749278207 dedantarec@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri S.J.Sutariya Jr.Engr 2749278207 je1dantarec@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri H V Prajapati Dy. Engr. 6357350196 demalan@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri A.A.Patel Dy.SA 6357350196 dysamalan@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri A.H.Patel Ex.Engr. 02767-220347 eesiddo@ugvcl.com
APIO -1 Shri P.V.Parmar Dy.Engr. 02767-220347 de2siddo@ugvcl.com
APIO -2 Shri C.C.Chauhan Dy.Supdt.(E) 02767-220347 dysaestsiddo@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri P.A.Patel Dy.Engr. 02767-220205 desidhpurc@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri N.D.Modh Dy.S.A. 02767-220205 sa1sidhpurc@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri M.V.Saiyad Dy.Engr. 02767-220182 desidhpurr@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri A.K.Rajput Dy.S.A. 02767-220182 ajayrajput.mca@gmail.com
PIO Shri K.G.Panchal Dy.Engr. 02767-254463 deunjhac@ugvcl.com
APIO Smt.N.S.Chaudhari Dy.S.A. 02767-254463 sa1unjhac@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri G.J.Modi Dy.Engr. 02767-253656 deunjhar@ugvcl.com

APIO Shri M.B.Patel Sr.Asstt. 02767-253656 sa1unjhar@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri V.A.Baranda Dy.Engr. 02767-287476 dekakoshi@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri B.G.Patel Sr.Asstt. 02767-287476 sa1kakoshi@ugvcl.com
PIO ShriM.I.Rahecha Dy.Engr. 02739-270312 dechhapi@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri B.K.Patel Dy.S.A. 02739-270312 sa1chhapi@ugvcl.com

16
Danta REC Office, UGVCL,Danta

20
 Sidhpur  Rural S/dn Office,UGVCL,Sidhpur

21
Unjha City  S/dn Office, UGVCL,Unjha

22
Unjha Rural  S/dn Office,UGVCL,Unjha

17
Malan s/dn Office, UGVCL,Malan

18 Division Office, UGVCL,Sidhpur 

19
 Sidhpur City S/dn Office, UGVCL,Sidhapur

23
 Kakoshi  S/dn Office,UGVCL,Kakoshi

24
 Chhapi  S/dn Office, UGVCL,Chhapi



RTI Post Name Designation Office Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Palanpur Circle Office 

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO R.H.Damor Ex.Engr 02744-220516 eedsa1do@ugvcl.com

APIO1 S.L.Vaniya Dy.Engr 02744-220516 de1dsa1do@ugvcl.com

APIO2 H.G.Memon Dy.SA(HR) 02744-220516 dysaestdsa1do@ugvcl.com

PIO J.K.Thakkar Dy.Engr 02744-221800 deseesac@ugvcl.com

APIO M.A.Sanodariya Dy SA 02744-221800 sa1deesat@ugvcl.com

PIO N.B.Shrimali Dy.Engr 02744-220839 dedeesar@ugvcl.com

APIO A.L.Padhiyar Sr.Asstt 02744-220839 sa1deesar@ugvcl.com

PIO H.P.Parmar Dy.Engr 02744-225800 dedeesar2@ugvcl.com

APIO N.R.Gupta Dy.SA 02744-225800 dysadeesar2@ugvcl.com

PIO N.H.Patel Dy.Engr 02744-233043 debhildi@ugvcl.com

APIO I.J.Chauhan Sr.Asstt 02744-233043 sa1bhildi@ugvcl.com

PIO V.M.Maheriya Dy.Engr 02747-233766 deshihori@ugvcl.com

APIO J.T.Raval Sr.Asstt 02747-233766 sa1shihori@ugvcl.com

PIO P.D.Halani Dy.Engr 02740-227034 dewav@ugvcl.com

26
Deesa City S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Deesa

27
Deesa Rural-I S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Deesa

28
Deesa Rural-2 S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Deesa

25 Division Office, Deesa-1

29
Bhildi S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Bhildi

30
Shihori S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Shihori

Wav S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Wav PIO P.D.Halani Dy.Engr 02740-227034 dewav@ugvcl.com

APIO M.A.Raval Sr.Asstt 02740-227034 sa1wav@ugvcl.com

PIO Shri S A Patel Exe.Engr 02744220338 eedsa2do@ugvcl.com
APIO-1 Shri A H Mansuri DE 02744220338 de1dsa2do@ugvcl.com
APIO-2 Shri R P Gurjar Dyse 02744220338 dysaestdsa2do@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri D A Gol DE 02748222166 dedhanera1@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri A S Ninama SR.ASSTT 02748222166 sa1dhanera1@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri L R Patel DE 02748221066 dedhanera2@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri N M Varde DyS.A 02748221066 sa2dhanera2@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri H A Masi DE 02748226166 depanthawada@ugvcl.com
APIO Miss L S Parmar SR.ASSTT 02748226166 sa2panthawada@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri S P Dave DE 02744243548 dezerda@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri K K Joshi SR.ASSTT 02744243548 sa1zerda@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri V O Jani DE 02744256177 delakhani@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri D A Chaudharee SR.ASSTT 02744256177 sa1lakhani@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri G V Patel DE 02737222106 detharad1@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri N.V Patel DyS.A 02737222106 dysatrd1@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri M M Trivedi DE 02737222060 detharad2@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri V D Parmar SR.ASSTT 02737222060 sa1tharad2@ugvcl.com

32 Division Office Deesa-2, UGVCL,Deesa

33
Dhanera-I S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Dhanera

34
Dhanera-II S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Dhanera

31
Wav S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Wav

38
Tharad-I S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Tharad

39
Tharad-II S/Dn Office,UGVCL

35
Panthawada S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Panthawada

36
Zerda S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Zerda

37
Lakhani S/Dn Office,UGVCL,Lakhani



RTI Post Name Designation Office Email Add

Detail of RTI Officers in UGVCL Palanpur Circle Office 

Sr No Office Name
RTI Officer Detail Contact Details

PIO Shri N H Patel DE NIL detharadrec@ugvcl.com
APIO Ms. K B Rathod Jr.Asstt NIL jatharadrec@ugvcl.com
PIO Shri S A Prajapati DE 02737246147 derahsdn@ugvcl.com
APIO Shri P C Panchal DyS.A 02737246147 dysarahsdn@ugvcl.com
PIO S.P.ASARI Ex.Engineer 02746-277354 eerdn@ugvcl.com
APIO -1 B.R.PATEL DE 02746-277354 de1rdndn@ugvcl.com
APIO -2 S.L.ZOPE Dy.SE 02746-277354 dysaestrdndo@ugvcl.com
PIO A.V.Patel Dy.Engineer 02746-277878 deradhanpur@ugvcl.com
APIO V.U.Parmar Dy.SA 02746-277878 dysaradhanpur1@ugvcl.com
PIO S.G.PATEL DE 02746-274095 deradhanpur2@ugvcl.com
APIO V.L.Oza DY.SA 02746-274095 dysaradhanpur2@ugvcl.com
PIO M.M.SHAIKH Dy.Enginner 02735-245633 dedeodar1@ugvcl.com
APIO R.V.CHAUDHARI Sr.Asstt 02735-245633 sa1deodar1@ugvcl.com
PIO M.H.Patel DE 02735-244533 dedeodar2@ugvcl.com

44
Radhanpur S/Dn-1Office, UGVCL,Radhanpur

45
Radhanpur S/Dn-2 Office, UGVCL, Radhanpur

46
Deodar S/Dn-1 Office, UGVCL,Deodar

41
Tharad (REC)   I & II  Office,UGVCL

42 Rah S/Dn Office,UGVCL

43 Radhanpur Division Office,UGVCL,Radhanpur

Deodar S/Dn-2 Office, UGVCL,Deodar PIO M.H.Patel DE 02735-244533 dedeodar2@ugvcl.com
APIO K.J.JOSHI Sr.Asstt 02735-244533 sa1deodar2@ugvcl.com
PIO J.S.Chaudhary DE 02735-222019 debhabhar@ugvcl.com
APIO S.D.CHOKHAVALA Sr.Asstt 02735-222019 sa1bhabhar@ugvbcl.com
PIO K.R.Dabhi DE 02747-222284 dethara@ugvcl.com
APIO N.J.Patel Sr.Asstt 02747-222284 sa1thara@ugvcl.com
PIO L.G.Rathod DE 02746-224512 devarahi@ugvcl.com
APIO S.L.Chavada Jr.Asstt 02746-224512 sa1varahi@ugvcl.com
PIO L.V.Patel DE 02740-223651 desuigam@ugvcl.com
APIO F.J.Parmar Sr.Asstt 02740-223651 sa1suigam@ugvcl.com

50
Varahi S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Varahi

51
Suigam  S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Suigam

47
Deodar S/Dn-2 Office, UGVCL,Deodar

48
Bhabhar S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Bhabhar

49
Thara S/Dn Office, UGVCL,Thara


